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appointed collector, shall, immediately after collecting said
tax, pay the same over to the Treasurer of said corporation,
taking his receipt therefor; and the Marshal or other collec-
tor shall have the same power to sell both real or personal
property for the non-payment of the corporation taxes as
is given to the county collector, and when necessary, the Re-
corder shall have power to make deeds in the same manner
that Sheriffs do, and the Marshal or other collector shall re-,
ceive for his fees, such sum as the town council may direct,
not exceeding- six per centum on all moneys so by him col-
lected, to be paid by the Treasurer on the order of the Re-
corder.

SEC. 15. The President, Recorder or other officers of said
books corporation, shall on demand, deliver to their successors in

office all such books and other property aa appertain in any
wise to said cooperation.

SEC. 16. It shall not be lawful for the officers of said cor-
poration to receive for their services more than one dollar
per day for the time necessarily employed in the performance

Compensation of their duties, except that the President, when performing-
duties as the justice of the peace, shall receive such compen-
sation as is "by law provided for such services.

SEC. 17. This act shall be in force and effect from and af-
effect ter its passage. J. W. FURBBR, •

Speaker of fte Hoow of RepreseotatiTes.
JOHN B. BRISBIN,

President of the CcnmciL
APPROVED—March fourth, one thousand eight hundred and

fifty-seven. W. A. GORMAN.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, ]

SAINT PAUL, March 10,1857. J
J. J, McCtTLLOTTGH,

Acting Secretary.

CHAPTER LXXIII.

An Act to extend the time for the CoUectwn of Taxes in
Wmona County.

1 Tie time for collecting Uiw ext<>nd«d.
2 Collect Uxei .
3 Register of Deed* to lell Undi.

Be itenafted by the Legislative Assembly of tht Territory of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the time for the ( ollection of taxes in the
county of Winona for the year eighteen hundred and fifty-six,
be and the same is hereby extended to the first Monday in
July, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven.
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SEC. 2. The Sheriff of said county is hereby authorized and Collect t»x
empowered to proceed and collect said taxes as fully as he
could do in the life time of his warrant, and to make out a
statement of the taxes remaining- unpaid, and submit the
same to the Register of Deods on or before the first Monday
in July, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven.

SEC. 3. And be if further enacted, That it shall be the du

of Register of Deeds after giving notice as prescribed by
law, to sell the lands returned to him upon which taxes
remain unpaid on the first Monday of November, eighteen
hundred and fifty-seven, and the succeeding1 days until all
be sold, any law of this Territory to the contrary notwith-
standing*.

J. W. FURBER,
Speaker of the House of ReprosentatiTea.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—February sixteenth, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty-seven,

W. A. GORMAN
SBCBETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, \

SAINT PAUL, March 10, 1857. J
I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file

in this office.
J. J. McCnLLODGH,

Acting Secretary.

CHAPTER LXXIV.

An Act to Organise the County of freeborn,

Bflcrfojr 1 DwUrtd in orfinlwd county.
3 Appoint Board oT County Commlutraei*.
3 Oath of eflto*.
4 Temporary Co on IT Beat.
6 D*t*nnlfl« by balfoi.

Beitcnaded by the Legislative. Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota,:

SECTION 1. That the county of Freebornis hereby declared O
an organized county with all the immunities of other organ-
ised counties of this Territory.

SBO. 3. It shall be the duty of the Governor of this Terri-
tory to appoint the Board of County Commissioners and the Board of
Register of Deeds for said County and the said Board of mi
County Commissioners shall have power and it is hereby
made their duty to appoint all other county officers contem-
plated by law in organized counties.
• SEC. 3. All the officers appointed as above, shall, before Oath


